“ Patrick Ryan & Daughter
W Funeral Directors

Declaration of Ownership

 Patrick Ryan & Daughter Funeral Directors is wholly owned by Funeral Partners Limited, a subsidiary

of Funeral Partners Bidco Limited.

Register of Charitable Donations & Contributions, Payments & Gratuities

* We work alongside a number of charities, organisations and individuals within the funeral sector.
Please see below a list of those who we have recently supported where the total amount was more
than £250. These activities listed below have been carried out across Funeral Partners branches.

Register of Gifts
Person / Institution

Michael Sobell Hospice
Stockport & District Mind
Cruse Bereavement Care
Little Princess Trust

St. Thomas PCC

Phyliss Tuckwell Hospice
St. Luke's Hospice
Thames Hospice

Princess Christian Care
Home

St. Michael's Hospice

Great Ormond Street
Hospital Children's Charity

Holy Trinity, Washington

Knockbreda Methodist
Church

Hospice Aid UK

Queen Elizabeth Hospital,
Gateshead

St. Mary's Church

St. Michaels Church,
Houghton le Spring
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Amount

[£]
£150
£1,342
£4,000
£2,169
£400
£1,235
£388
£3,000

£318

£250

£37,865

£1,878

£250

£12,442

£500

£350

£467

Type of Support

Donation
Fundraising
Donation
Fundraising
Donation
Fundraising
Fundraising
Donation

Donations

Fundraising

Fundraising

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Details of Activity

Light Up A Life Event

Skydive for Stockport & District Mind

Training of Bereavement Counsellors

Sponsored Head Shave
n/a

Weight Loss for Wing Walk
Midnight Walk

Light Up A Life Event

Gifts and Raffle Prize

Skydive for St. Michael's

Celebrity Football Match

Donation of a Notice Board

n/a

n/a

Baby Loss Awareness Week

n/a

Donation of a Memorial Bench

Date

May-21
Jun-21
Jun-21
Jun-21
Jun-21
Jun-21
Jul-21
Jul-21

Jul-21

Jul-21

Jul-21

Jul-21

Jul-21

Aug-21

Aug-21

Sep-21

Sep-21
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Register of Gifts Amount Type of Support Details of Activity Date
Person / Institution [£]

Macmillan Cancer Support  £1,068 Fundraising World's Biggest Coffee Morning Event Sep-21
and Bake Sale
St. Mary's Hospice, £510 Fundraising Sponsored 10k Walk Sep-21
Birmingham
Paul's Cancer Support £310 Fundraising Sponsored 10k Walk Oct-21
Centre
Children's Hospital Pyjama  £800 Donation Donation of Children's Pyjamas Oct-21
Charity
Northern Ireland Children's  £250 Donation n/a Oct-21
Hospice
St. Marks Church, Marske £298 Donation Donation of Wooden Trestles Nov-21
Barnsley Hospice £4,078 Fundraising Skydive for Barnsley Hospice Dec-21
St. Benedicts Hospice £306 Fundraising Light Up A Life Event Dec-21
Young at Heart £500 Donation n/a Dec-21
Bereavement Group
Countess Mountbatten £300 Donation Light Up A Life Event Dec-21
Hospice, Hampshire
Leeds Hospital Charity £500 Donation n/a Dec-21
Thames Hospice £10,000 Fundraising and Donation Fund Raising Activities and Donation Feb-22
Woking Hospice £573 Fundraising and Donation Various Fundraising activities Jul-21
to Dec-21
Sunderland Royal Hospital ~ £437 Gratuities Mortuary Gratuities Sep-21
to Mar-22
Michael Sobell Hospice £700 Donation n/a Sep-21
to Mar-22
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