

Declaration of Ownership

 Patrick Ryan & Daughter Funeral Directors is wholly owned by Funeral Partners Limited, a subsidiary of Funeral Partners Bidco Limited.

Register of Charitable Donations & Contributions, Payments & Gratuities

• We work alongside a number of charities, organisations and individuals within the funeral sector. Please see below a list of those who we have recently supported where the total amount was more than £250. These activities listed below have been carried out across Funeral Partners branches.

Register of Gifts Person / Institution	Amount [£]	Type of Support	Details of Activity	Date
Michael Sobell Hospice	£150	Donation	Light Up A Life Event	May-21
Stockport & District Mind	£1,342	Fundraising	Skydive for Stockport & District Mind	Jun-21
Cruse Bereavement Care	£4,000	Donation	Training of Bereavement Counsellors	Jun-21
Little Princess Trust	£2,169	Fundraising	Sponsored Head Shave	Jun-21
St. Thomas PCC	£400	Donation	n/a	Jun-21
Phyliss Tuckwell Hospice	£1,235	Fundraising	Weight Loss for Wing Walk	Jun-21
St. Luke's Hospice	£388	Fundraising	Midnight Walk	Jul-21
Thames Hospice	£3,000	Donation	Light Up A Life Event	Jul-21
Princess Christian Care Home	£318	Donations	Gifts and Raffle Prize	Jul-21
St. Michael's Hospice	£250	Fundraising	Skydive for St. Michael's	Jul-21
Great Ormond Street Hospital Children's Charity	£37,865	Fundraising	Celebrity Football Match	Jul-21
Holy Trinity, Washington	£1,878	Donation	Donation of a Notice Board	Jul-21
Knockbreda Methodist Church	£250	Donation	n/a	Jul-21
Hospice Aid UK	£12,442	Donation	n/a	Aug-21
Queen Elizabeth Hospital, Gateshead	£500	Donation	Baby Loss Awareness Week	Aug-21
St. Mary's Church	£350	Donation	n/a	Sep-21
St. Michaels Church, Houghton le Spring	£467	Donation	Donation of a Memorial Bench	Sep-21

Page 1 of 2 Revised 01/04/2022

Register of Gifts Person / Institution	Amount [£]	Type of Support	Details of Activity	Date
Macmillan Cancer Support	£1,068	Fundraising	World's Biggest Coffee Morning Event and Bake Sale	Sep-21
St. Mary's Hospice, Birmingham	£510	Fundraising	Sponsored 10k Walk	Sep-21
Paul's Cancer Support Centre	£310	Fundraising	Sponsored 10k Walk	Oct-21
Children's Hospital Pyjama Charity	£800	Donation	Donation of Children's Pyjamas	Oct-21
Northern Ireland Children's Hospice	£250	Donation	n/a	Oct-21
St. Marks Church, Marske	£298	Donation	Donation of Wooden Trestles	Nov-21
Barnsley Hospice	£4,078	Fundraising	Skydive for Barnsley Hospice	Dec-21
St. Benedicts Hospice	£306	Fundraising	Light Up A Life Event	Dec-21
Young at Heart Bereavement Group	£500	Donation	n/a	Dec-21
Countess Mountbatten Hospice, Hampshire	£300	Donation	Light Up A Life Event	Dec-21
Leeds Hospital Charity	£500	Donation	n/a	Dec-21
Thames Hospice	£10,000	Fundraising and Donation	Fund Raising Activities and Donation	Feb-22
Woking Hospice	£573	Fundraising and Donation	Various Fundraising activities	Jul-21 to Dec-21
Sunderland Royal Hospital	£437	Gratuities	Mortuary Gratuities	Sep-21 to Mar-22
Michael Sobell Hospice	£700	Donation	n/a	Sep-21 to Mar-22

Page 2 of 2 Revised 01/04/2022